

City of Bloomington Common Council

Legislative Packet

Wednesday, 14 September 2016 Committee of the Whole

For legislation and material regarding Ordinance 16-15 and Ordinances 16-28 through 16-40, please see the <u>07 September 2016 Legislative Packet</u>.

Office of the Common Council P.O. Box 100 401 North Morton Street Bloomington, Indiana 47402 812.349.3409

council@bloomington.in.gov
http://www.bloomington.in.gov/council

NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 7:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2016 COUNCIL CHAMBERS SHOWERS BUILDING, 401 N. MORTON ST.

Chair: Dorothy Granger

General Obligation Bonds

Asked to attend: Jeff Underwood, City Controller
Adam Wason, Director of Public Works
Andrew Cibor, Traffic Commissioner
Philippa Guthrie, Corporation Counsel

Bruce Donaldson, Partner, Barnes & Thornburg, Bond Counsel

Otto Krohn, Executive Partner, O.W. Krohn & Associates, Financial Advisor

- 1. Ordinance 16-28 To Authorize the Issuance of General Obligation Bonds, Series 2016A, for the Purpose of Providing Funds to Pay for Certain Capital Improvements and Incidental Expenses in Connection Therewith and on Account of the Issuance and Sale of the 2016A Bonds and Appropriating the Proceeds Derived from the Sale of Such Bonds
- 2. <u>Ordinance 16-29</u> To Authorize the Issuance of General Obligation Bonds, Series 2016B, for the Purpose of Providing Funds to Pay for Certain Capital Improvements and Incidental Expenses in Connection Therewith and on Account of the Issuance and Sale of the 2016B Bonds and Appropriating the Proceeds Derived from the Sale of Such Bonds
- 3. Ordinance 16-30 To Authorize the Issuance of General Obligation Bonds, Series 2016C, for the Purpose of Providing Funds to Pay for Certain Capital Improvements and Incidental Expenses in Connection Therewith and on Account of the Issuance and Sale of the 2016C Bonds and Appropriating the Proceeds Derived from the Sale of Such Bonds
- 4. Ordinance 16-31 To Authorize the Issuance of General Obligation Bonds, Series 2016D, for the Purpose of Providing Funds to Pay for Certain Capital Improvements and Incidental Expenses in Connection Therewith and on Account of the Issuance and Sale of the 2016D Bonds and Appropriating the Proceeds Derived from the Sale of Such Bonds
- 5. Ordinance 16-32 To Authorize the Issuance of General Obligation Bonds, Series 2016E, for the Purpose of Providing Funds to Pay for Certain Capital Improvements and Incidental Expenses in Connection Therewith and on Account of the Issuance and Sale of the 2016E Bonds and Appropriating the Proceeds Derived from the Sale of Such Bonds
- 6. Ordinance 16-33 To Authorize the Issuance of General Obligation Bonds, Series 2016F, for the Purpose of Providing Funds to Pay for Certain Capital Improvements and Incidental Expenses in Connection Therewith and on Account of the Issuance and Sale of the 2016F Bonds and Appropriating the Proceeds Derived from the Sale of Such Bonds
- 7. Ordinance 16-34 To Authorize the Issuance of General Obligation Bonds, Series 2016G, for the Purpose of Providing Funds to Pay for Certain Capital Improvements and Incidental Expenses in Connection Therewith and on Account of the Issuance and Sale of the 2016G Bonds and Appropriating the Proceeds Derived from the Sale of Such Bonds
- 8. Ordinance 16-35 To Authorize the Issuance of General Obligation Bonds, Series 2016H, for the Purpose of Providing Funds to Pay for Certain Capital Improvements and Incidental Expenses in Connection Therewith and on Account of the Issuance and Sale of the 2016H Bonds and Appropriating the Proceeds Derived from the Sale Of Such Bonds

(over)

^{*}Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call (812)349-3409 or e-mail council@bloomington.in.gov.

Bonds of the City of Bloomington Park District

Asked to attend: Jeff Underwood, City Controller

Paula McDevitt, Acting Parks Director Philippa Guthrie, Corporation Counsel

Bruce Donaldson, Partner, Barnes & Thornburg, Bond Counsel

Otto Krohn, Executive Partner, O.W. Krohn & Associates, Financial Advisor

- 9. <u>Ordinance 16-36</u> To Approve Series 2016A Bonds of the City of Bloomington Park District in an Amount Not to Exceed Two Million Dollars to Fund Capital Improvements at Certain Park Facilities
- 10. Ordinance 16-37 To Approve Series 2016B Bonds of the City of Bloomington Park District in an Amount Not to Exceed One Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars to Fund Capital Improvements at Certain Park Facilities
- 11. <u>Ordinance 16-38</u> To Approve Series 2016C Bonds of the City of Bloomington Park District in an Amount Not to Exceed One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars to Fund Capital Improvements to the City's Parks
- 12. <u>Ordinance 16-39</u> To Approve Series 2016D Bonds of the City of Bloomington Park District in an Amount Not to Exceed One Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars to Fund Capital Improvements at Lower Cascades Park
- 13. Ordinance 16-40 To Approve Series 2016E Bonds of the City of Bloomington Park District in an Amount Not to Exceed Two Million Dollars to Fund the Purchase of Equipment for Facilities Operated by the City of Bloomington Parks Department

Other Legislation

14. Ordinance 16-15 – To Amend Title 2 of the Bloomington Municipal Code (BMC) Entitled "Administration and Personnel" – Re: Amending BMC Chapter 2.02 (Boards and Commissions) to Provide for the Common Council Appointment of No More than Four Non-Voting Advisory Members to Certain Boards, Commissions, and Councils

Asked to attend: Council Member Chris Sturbaum, Sponsor

*Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call (812)349-3409 or e-mail council@bloomington.in.gov.

Posted and Distributed: September 09, 2016



City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council

Council Members From **Council Office**

Weekly Calendar - 12 - 17 September 2016 Re

Monday,		12 September
4:30	pm	Plat Committee, Kelly
5:30	pm	Bicycle and Pedestrian Safety Commission, Hooker Conference Room
5:30	pm	Plan Commission, Council Chambers
Tuesday,		13 September
4:00	pm	Bloomington Community Farmers' Market, Corner of Sixth Street and Madison Street
4:30	pm	Commission on Aging, Hooker Conference Room
5:30	pm	Housing and Neighborhood Development Contractor Expo, City Hall Lobby
6:00	pm	Bloomington Commission on Sustainability, McCloskey
6:30	pm	Sister Cities International- Cuba, Dunlap
6:30	pm	Sister Cities International- Posoltega, Kelly
7:30	pm	Sister Cities International- Joint Meeting, Kelly
Wednesday, 14 September		
12:00	-	Bloomington Urban Enterprise Association, McCloskey
5:00	pm	Bloomington Arts Commission, McCloskey
5:30	pm	Commission on the Status of Black Males, Hooker Conference Room
7:00	pm	Common Council- Committee of the Whole, Chambers
Thursday,		15 September
8:00	am	Bloomington Housing Authority Board Meeting, 1007 N Summitt St
5:15	pm	Monroe County Solid Waste Management District- Citizen's Advisory Council, McCloskey
7:00	pm	Environmental Commission, McCloskey
Friday, 16 September		
12:00	_	Domestic Violence Task Force, McCloskey
12.00	piii	Domestic Violence Task Force, Predioskey
Saturday,		17 September
8:00	am	Bloomington Community Farmers' Market, Showers Common, 401 N Morton Street

Posted and Distributed: Friday, 09 September 2016

^{*}Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please contact the applicable board or commission or call (812) 349-3400.